

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11874 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 912 OF 2022

Ubaidulla Zaffarulla Khan .. Applicant

IN THE MATTER OF :

Mr. Shaikh Salim Khawaja .. Plaintiff

Versus

Patel Idris Ismail & Ors. .. Respondents

Adv. Manoj Upadhyay (thr. V.C), for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Adv. Diksha Shetty i/b AAK Legal, for Respondent No.3- Bank.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: DECEMBER 5, 2025

P C.

- 1.** The learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.3 seeks time to file an Affidavit.
- 2.** Affidavit to be filed on or before 18th December, 2025.
- 3.** Place the matter on 19th December, 2025.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]