

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L)NO.27283 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.912 OF 2022

Ubaidullah Z. Khan .. Applicant

In the matter of
Shaikh S. Khawaja .. Appellant.
v/s.
Patel Idris Ismail & Others .. Respondents.

None for the Applicant/ Appellant.
Adv. Parth Turakhia with Adv. Neer Karia i/b. AAK Legal, for Respondent
No.3.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 19th DECEMBER, 2025.

P. C:-

- 1 Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
- 2 The time to file an Affidavit is extended for a period of one week from today.
- 3 Place the matter on 8th January, 2026.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)