

Digitally
signed by
AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.03.12
21:00:45
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11874 OF 2025
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 912 OF 2022

Ubaidulla Zaffarulla Khan ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Mr. Shaikh Salim Khawaja ... Appellant

V/s.

Patel Idris Ismail & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Parth Turakhia i/b. AAK Legal for Respondent no. 3 – Bank.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. None appears for the Applicant.
2. Stand over to 17th March 2026 under the caption 'For Dismissal'.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav