

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11874 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 912 OF 2022

Ubaidulla Zaffarulla Khan

... Applicant

V/s.

Shaikh Salim Khawaja

... Respondent

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, i/b Mr. Manoj Upadhyay for the Applicant.

Mr. Parth Turakhia, i/b AAK Legal, for the Respondent no. 3.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Applicant tenders an unconditional apology for not remaining present on the last occasion.

2. Stand over to 15th April 2026 for further consideration.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.18
14:36:58 +0530